General Description
The MAX951–MAX954 feature combinations of a
micropower operational amplifier, comparator, and ref-
erence in an 8-pin package. In the MAX951 and
MAX952, the comparator’s inverting input is connected
to an internal 1.2V ±2% bandgap reference. The
MAX953 and MAX954 are offered without an internal
reference. The MAX951/MAX952 operate from a single

Chip Topography
Chip Information
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX951C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX951EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic Dip
MAX951ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX951EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX951MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
MAX952C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX952EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic Dip
MAX952ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX952EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX952MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
MAX953C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX953EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic Dip
MAX953ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX953EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX953MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
MAX954C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX954EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic Dip
MAX954ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX954EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX954MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP** Package Information
For the latest package outline information, go to